17> 21 OCTOBER

GANIE COMMUNITY
2022

Monday

09:00 - 09:35

09:35-10:10

10:10 - 10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 14:30

PROGRAM

Welcome / Direction

SPIRAL2 - Status
Hanna Franberg (GANIL)

CSS Status
Omar Kamalou (GANIL)

Coffee break

GANIL long-range plan
Michel Spiro

GUEC discussion long-range plan
Chair Marléne Assié (1JCLab)

Lunch

GUEC open meeting
Chair Marléne Assié (1JCLab)

35’

35’

45’

60’

30



14:30 - 14:50

14:50 - 15:10

15:10 - 15:30

15:30 - 15:40

15:40 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30

16:30-17:00

Open Science and Data - Towards FAIR Data practices
Antoine Lemasson & Volker Beckmann

Talk on European Open Science Cloud
Volker Beckmann (MESR)

Talk from IN2P3 / CEA representative on Open Science in the institutes
Sabine Crépé Renaudin (CNRS/IN2P3) and Gaélle Decroix (CEA / DRF)

Open Science and Data at SOLEIL
Brigitte Gagey (SOLEIL)

Presentation of GANIL Data Management Plan
Guillaume Lalaire (GANIL)

20

20

20

10’

Future/ongoing FAIR Data Practices enhancement within EURO-LABS project:

e Open NP Catalog project :
Adrien Matta (LPC Caen) / Antoine Lemasson (GANIL)

¢ Integration of the NP community in the EOSC ecosystem (Authorization and
Access Infrastructures and data access)
Michel Jouvin (lJCLab)

Discussion/Round Table - Chairs V. Beckmann /A. Lemasson
Sabine Crépé Renaudin (CNRS/IN2P3)

Fanny Farget (GANIL)

Brigitte Gagey (SOLEIL)

Adrien Matta (LPC Caen)

Coffee break

10’

10’

30



17:00-17:20

17:20-17:40

17:40 - 18:00

18:00 - 18:35

18:35-19:00

19:00 - 20:30

CSS : SPIRAL1
Gilles de France & Mickael Dubois

Progress on SP1 beams
Pierre Chauveau (GANIL)

Target lon Source developments for SP1
Pascal Jardin (GANIL)

“Flash talk” and technical discussion on possible upgrades

LOIs update, perspectives for low energy beams
Pierre Delahaye (GANIL)

Discussions about physics cases and related developments

chair Marléne Assié

(all)

Welcome cocktail

20'

20'

20'

35!

25’



Tuesday

09:00 - 09:20

09:20 - 09:40

09:40 - 10:00

10:00 - 10:20

10:20 - 10:40

10:40-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-13:30

CSS : Instrumentation
Marléne Assié & Silvia Leoni

VAMOS: status and physics opportunities
Antoine Lemasson (GANIL) 20’

LISE 2-3 years plans
Olivier Sorlin (GANIL) 20’

Perspectives with gamma-ray detectors at GANIL
Michal Ciemala (IFJ Krakow) 20'

FAZIA roadmap at GANIL
Nicolas Le Neindre (LPC Caen) 20’

ACTAR+GRIT: roadmap for direct reactions and resonant elastic scattering at

GANIL
Thomas Roger (GANIL) 20’

Coffee break

CSS : Instrumentation
Marlene Assié & Silvia Leoni

Mini-recoil spectrometer
Teresa Kurtukian Neto (LP21 Bordeaux) 15’

Gas-cell for MNT demonstrator

Christophe Theisen (CEA) 15’
Discussion — chair Adam Maj 30
Lunch



13:30-13:50

13:50 - 14:10

14:10 - 14:30

14:30 - 14:50

14:50 - 15:10

15:10 - 15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00 - 16:15

16:15-16:35

16:35-16:55

16:55-17:15

17:15-17:35

17:35-17:55

17:55-18:15

18:15 -18:45

Theory
Maria Colonna & Guillaume Hupin

Perspectives in nuclear fission theory
Dario Vretenar (University of Zagreb)

From data to theory, to astrophysics applications
Stéphane Goriely (Université libre de Bruxelles)

Heavy ion collisions and EOS
Paolo Napolitani (IJCLAB)

Precision nuclear theory and ab initio developments
Christian Forssen (University of Chalmers) (R)

Virtual Access to theoretical tools (EURO-LABS)
Enrico Vigezzi (INFN Milan)

Discussion — chair Maria Colonna
Coffee break

IDEAAL

Welcome
Marek Lewitowicz (GANIL)

WP1 Management: Main outcomes
Sabrina Lecerf (GANIL)

WP2 International Coordination and New Partners: Main outcomes
Fanny Farget (GANIL) and Adam Maj (IF) KRAKOW)

WP3 Excellence of Access to Infrastructure: Main outcomes
Bertrand Franel (GANIL)

WP4 Innovation and Industries: Main outcomes
Marie-Héléne Moscatello (GANIL)

WP5 Communication and Outreach: Main outcomes
Sabrina Lecerf (GANIL)

Prospectives
Patricia Roussel-Chomaz (GANIL)

Farewell
(Al

20

20

20

20

20

30’

15’

20

10’

20

20

20

20



Wednesday

09:00 - 09:10

09:10 - 09:30

09:30 - 09:50

09:50 - 10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30 - 10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30

12:30 - 14:00

Interdisciplinary
Marika Schleberger, Jimmy Rangama & Anne-Marie Frelin

Introduction
Marika Schleberger, Jimmy Rangama

Material nanopores membranes
Sébastien Balme (IEM Montpellier)

Radiobiology
Anne-Sophie Wozny / Gersende Alphonse (UCBL)

Cosmic-ray interactions with astrophysical ices
Emmanuel Dartois (Université de Paris Saclay)

Collision Physics
Thomas Schlathélter (University of Groningen)

Materials
Yosarian Liebsch (University of Duisburg-Essen)

Coffee break

Materials
Maria Eugenia Toimil-Molares (GSI)

Instrumentation for hadrontherapy
Etienne Testa (IP21 Lyon)

Medical radionuclide production
Ferid Haddad (Université de Nantes)

Discussions — chair Marika Schleberger

Lunch

10

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



14:00 - 14:15

14:15 -14:40

14:40 - 15:00

15:00 - 15:20

15:20 - 15:40

15:40 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30

16:30 - 16:50

16:50-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-17:45

17:45 -18:00

18:00 - 18:20

18:20-18:30

CSS renovation sessions
Gilles Sénécal & Gilles de France:

The CYREN pre-project: context and motivations
Gilles de France (GANIL)

The CYREN pre-project: technical aspects of the renovation
Gilles Sénécal (GANIL)

New injector
Bertrand Jacquot (GANIL)

High power target for LISE
Jean-Charles Thomas (GANIL)

LISE (FULIS mode) and Spirall (low energy CIME)
Francois De Oliveira (GANIL)

Discussion — chair Marléne Assié

Coffee break

S3
Hervé Savajols & Piet Van Duppen

Status of the spectrometer construction
Martial Authier (IRFU)

Status of the commissioning of SIRIUS and possible upgrades
Karl Hauschild (IJCLAB)

Status of the commissioning of S3-LEB
Nathalie Lecesne (GANIL)

Update of the SEASON project
Marine Vandebrouck (IRFU)

Update of the Fast Gas cell development for S3-LEB
Vladimir Manéa (IJCLAB)

S3 commissioning global strategy toward dayl experiments
Hervé Savajols (GANIL)

Discussion — chair Emmanuel Clément

15'

25!

20'

20

20

20

20

20

20

15’

15’

20'

10’



Thursday

09:00 - 09:25

09:25 - 09:50

09:50 - 10:15

10:15-10:40

10:40-11:10

11:10-11:40

11:40-12:10

12:10-13:00

13:00 - 14:15

14:15 - 14:35

14:35 -15:35

15:35 -16:00

16:00-16:30

Neutrons for science 1
Xavier Ledoux & Frank Gunsing

Astrophysics at NFS
René Reifahrt (University of Frankfurt) 25’

Fission studies
Diane Doré (CEA) 25’

Nuclear Structure program
Emmanuel Clément (GANIL) 25’

Determination of the neutron-neutron scattering length : past and current
status
Beatriz Fernandez (USC) 25’

Coffee break
Neutrons for science 2
Xavier Ledoux & Frank Gunsing

Nuclear structure studies using neutron inelastic scattering reactions, example
of the pygmy resonance in 140Ce
Marine Vandebrouck (CEA) 30’

Dark Boson : the messenger of a new interaction 30’
Beyhan Bastin (GANIL)

Discussion — Emmanuel Clément 50’

Lunch
Inter-facilities developments
(Gilles De France)

New stable beam developments
Frédéric Lemagnen (GANIL) 20’

Target developments/target lab (incl actinide targets)
Christelle Stodel (GANIL) 60’

Discussion — chair Emmanuel Clément 25’

Coffee break



16:30 - 16:50

16:50-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-17:50

17:50-18:10

18:10-18:30

19:30

SPIRAL2: Accelerator Perspective
Marie-Hélene Moscatello, lulian Stefan & Adnan Ghribi

Spiral2 lon Sources: Status and Prospective
Mickael Dubois (GANIL)

A/Q =2 to 3 linac beam tunings
Guillaume Normand (GANIL)

NEWGAIN
Marie-Hélene Moscatello or lulian Stefan (GANIL / IJCLAB)

Machine Learning for Accelerator (EUROLABS)
Nico Madysa (CERN)

Development prospects for SP2
Pierre-Emmanuel Bernaudin (GANIL)

Discussion — chair Emmanuel Clément

Social Dinner

20

20

20

20

20

20



Friday

09:00 - 09:30

09:30 - 09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:35

10:35-10:55

10:55-11:25

11:25-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:20

12:20-12:45

12:45 - 14:00

DESIR
Bertram Blank & Enrique Minaya

Construction process
Frangois Xavier Carel (GANIL)

Beam lines
Luc Perrot (IJCLAB)

HRS beam purification
Julien Michaud (LP2I Bordeaux)

GPIB & PIPERADE
Audric Husson (LP2l Bordeaux)

MLLTrap &LINO
Enrique Minaya (IJCLAB)
Coffee break

MORA
Pierre Delahaye (GANIL)

5He dark decay
Hervé Savajols (GANIL)

TAS
Muriel Fallot (SUBATECH)

Concluding remarks
Chair Emmanuel Clément & Gilles de France

Lunch

30'

20'

20'

25!

20'

20'

15'

20



